Price risk refers to the uncertainty of an investment’s future prices. In the event of

adverse price movements, the Fund might endure potential loss on its Shariah-

compliant investments. In managing price risk, the Manager actively monitors the

performance and risk profile of the investment portfolio.

There are no financial instruments which are not carried at fair value and whose carrying

amounts are not reasonable approximation of their respective fair value.

The following are classes of financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and

whose carrying amounts are reasonable approximation of fair value due to their short

period to maturity or short credit period:

Financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying

amounts are reasonable approximation of fair value

27

AmIslamic China Equity Fund

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD FROM 14 FEBRUARY 2023 (DATE OF LAUNCH)

TO 31 OCTOBER 2023

15. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(a) Market risk (cont’d.)

(ii) Currency risk

Percentage movements in

currencies other than the Sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV

Fund’s functional currency: 2023

RM

-5.00% (24)
+5.00% 24

Asset RM % of
denominated in equivalent NAV

United State Dollar
Cash at bank 478   82.56

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk at the current financial period relates solely to the cash at banks.

(c) Liquidity risk

Currency risk is associated with the Fund’s assets and liabilities that are

denominated in currencies other than the Fund’s functional currency. Currency risk

refers to the potential loss the Fund might face due to unfavorable fluctuations of

currencies other than the Fund’s functional currency against the Fund’s functional

currency.

The result below summarised the currency risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due to

appreciation/depreciation of the Fund’s functional currency against currencies other